Maximilian
Jaenisch
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Information

Acting age 30 - 40 years Nationality
Year of birth 1988 (33 years) Languages
Height (cm) 191

Weight (in kg) 85 Dialects
Eye color blue gray

Hair color Blond Sport

Hair length Medium

Stature athletic / training

Place of residence Berlin Profession

Pitch

Primary professional training

2013 Hochschule fiir Schauspielkunst Ernst Busch

Awards

2011 O. E. Hasse - Preis fiir Danny in Motortown von Simon Stephens

Film

2020 The Forgotten Battle

Role: Supporting role  Director: Matthijs van Heijningen Jr.
2019 Lieber sicher. Lieber leben - Nicht cool!

Role: Stefan (LR)  Director: Maximilian Conway
2018 Alles Wuff - Folge dem Hund
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German

German: native-language
English: fluent

Berlin German: only when
required

Stage combat, Fencing (stage),
Weight training, Sport of
running, Swim, Backpacking
Actor

Baritone

Role: Pokerspieler (SR)  Director: Detlev Buck Producer: DCM Pictures GmbH

2017 4 Blocks

Role: Ronny (SR) Director: Marvin Kren Producer: Wiedemann & Berg Distribution: TNT Serie

2017 Berlin Station - Do the Right Thing
Role: Devotee (SR) Director: Bronwen Hughes
2016 Therapie

Role: Polizist (SR) Director: Felix Charin  Producer: Felix Charin Produktion

2014 Der gliicklichste Tag
Role: Yuri (SR) Director: Renata Nasseri
2014
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So schon wie du
Role: Ben (SR) Director: Franziska Pflaum Distribution: RBB

Television

2021
2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2018

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2014

Die Heiland - Wir sind Anwalt

Notruf Hafenkante: Zerrissen

Role: Ludo Benke Director: Oren Schmuckler

Babylon Berlin

Role: Erich Débrich  Director: Achim von Borries, Tom Tykwer

SOKO Wismar: Liitte Deern

Role: Maik Petermann  Director: Oren Schmuckler TV Channel: ZDF
Zirich-Krimi - Bochert und der Mord im Taxi (AT)

Role: Mark Drésser (SR)  Director: Roland Suso Richter TV Channel: ARD
SOKO Kéln - Showdown

Role: Tommy Blank  Director: Christoph Heininger TV Channel: ZDF

Sankt Maik

Role: Boris (SR)  Director: Andreas Menck TV Channel: RTL

SOKO Leipzig - Das chinesische Licht

Role: Katze (SR) Director: Maris Pfeiffer TV Channel: ZDF

Polizeiruf 110: Angst heiligt die Mittel

Role: Kalli Elstermann (SR)  Director: Christian von Castelberg TV Channel: ARD
NSU - Die Tater - Heute ist nicht alle Tage

Role: Wolf (SR) Director: Christian Schwochow Producer: Gabriela Sperl TV Channel: SWR
Tatort: Die letzte Wiesn

Role: Verdachtiger (SR)  Director: Marvin Kren Producer: Wiedemann & Berg TV Channel: BR
Tatort: Kaltstart

Role: Operator (SR)  Director: Marvin Kren TV Channel: NDR

SOKO Wismar: Den Tod vor Augen

Role: Kevin Heintze (SR) Director: Bruno Grass TV Channel: ZDF
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